

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS

The 1977 Act

- 14 (1) Section 28A (power to make payments towards expenditure on community services) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (2), for “An authority to whom” there is substituted “A body to which”.
- (3) Subsections (4) and (8)(a) are omitted.
- (4) In subsection (9)—
- (a) for “expenditure which has been recommended by a joint consultative committee for a payment under this section” there is substituted “the expenditure in respect of which a payment under this section is proposed to be made”,
 - (b) in paragraph (a), for “authority” there is substituted “body”,
 - (c) in paragraph (a), after “subsection (2)” there is inserted “or (2A)”,
 - (d) in paragraph (b), after “subsection (2) above” there is inserted “, or in subsection (2A) above”,
 - (e) for sub-paragraphs (i) and (ii) there is substituted “which conform with the conditions prescribed for payments of that description under subsection (5) above”.